acceptance of their bid. The Earnest Money Deposit of unsuccessful tenderers in Part II 
shall be refunded/returned to them without any interest after finalization of the tender. 

7.(i)Successful bidder shall be required to deposit a further sum of Rs 1,23,600/- (Rupees 
One Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred only) within 7 days from the date of 
acceptance of offer, towards Security Deposit for due performance of the contract. The 
total Security Deposit of Rs 2,06,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Six Thousand only) shall be 
refundable after expiry/ termination of the contract without any interest thereon. The 
contract shall automatically become null & void and EMD of Rs 82,400/- shall stand 
forfeited in the event of the contracting firm/company failing to deposit the amount 
as above. However, the Bank reserves the right to revive the contract, if circumstances 
warrant. The security deposit shall not bear any interest. 

(ii) A Bank Guarantee of an amount of Rs 2,06,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Six Thousand 
only) equal to 5% (five percent) of the contract value may be submitted by the successful 
tenderer in lieu of the Security Deposit along with letter of acceptance, towards security 
deposit for the due fulfillment of the contract valid after two months of the period of the